Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the typographical error identifying patent number as 6969806 previously recorded on Reel 019649 Frame 0396. Assignor (s) hereby confirms the correct patent number is 6959806 and correct serial number is 10/620,997.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Barker Family Holdings, LLLP	07/30/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Barker Familey Intellectual Properties, LLC
Street Address:	27 Winnebago Road
City:	Sea Ranch Lakes
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33308

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6959806

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

215-979-1255 Phone:

Email: swapicelli@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Samuel W. Apicelli Address Line 1: 30 S. 17th Street Address Line 2: **Duane Morris LLP**

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: E6229-00001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Samuel W. Apicelli

Total Attachments: 4

source=E6229-00001corrective#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019658 FRAME: 0892

500330618

source=E6229-00001corrective#page2.tif source=E6229-00001corrective#page3.tif source=E6229-00001corrective#page4.tif



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	
-------------------	--

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Name	Execution Date
Barker Family Holdings, LLLP	07/30/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Barker Family Intellectual Properties, LLC	
Street Address:	: 27 Winnebago Road	
City:	Sea Ranch Lakes	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33308	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6360927
Patent Number:	6969806

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email: 215-979-1255

Correspondent Name;

swapicelli@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name; Address Line 1; Samuel W. Apicelli 30 S. 17th Street

Address Line 2: Duane Morris LLP Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E6229-00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Samuel W. Apicelli		
Signature:	/Samuel W. Apicelli/	
Date:	08/06/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=e6229-00001company#page1.tif source=e6229-00001company#page2.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
CPAS ID: PAT337968 Receipt Date: 08/06/2007 See Amount: \$80		

Return to home page Start another assignment from the same template

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Barker Family Holdings, LLLP, a Florida limited liability limited partnership, having an address of 27 Winnebago Road, Sea Ranch Lakes, FL 33308, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR" having acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to a:

GARMENT FOLDING APPARATUS

for which Deborah Barker filed United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/680,020, which was filed on October 5, 2000, and has now issued on March 26, 2002 as U.S. Patent No. 6,360,927; and, a:

JEWELRY CASE

for which Deborah Barker filed United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/620,997, which was filed on July 16, 2003, and has now issued on November 1, 2005 as U.S. Patent No. 6,959,806; hereinafter referred to as "Patents";

WHEREAS, Barker Family Intellectual Properties, LLC a Florida limited liability company, having a mailing address of 27 Winnebago Road, Sea Ranch Lakes, FL 33308 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to said Patents, and in, to and under any and all Patents and the invention(s) described therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby freely acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions, and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Patents in the United States and its possessions and territories and in all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Patents respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and further covenants and agrees that it will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Patents in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said Patents, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, to make all rightful

Docket No.: E6229-00001

DM2\1177445.1

oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in the United States and its possessions and territories and in all other countries;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, in and to any and all Patents for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Patents of the United States which issued and granted on, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hercunto sets its hand and seal, intending to be legally bound.

BARKER FAMILY HOLDINGS, LLLP

By: BARKER FAMILY INVESTMENTS,

LLC, General Partner

By: Madd

BRADD BARKER, Member,

Manager/

DEBORAH BARKER, Member,

Manager

Docket No.: E6229-00001

Date:

Date:

RECORDED: 08/08/2007